ARIZONA BOARD OF APPRAISAL

15 S. 15™ Avenue, Suite 103A
Phoenix, AZ 85007
(602) 542-1558 Fax (602) 542-1598
Email: info@azboa.gov
Website: www.azboa.gov

AGENDA
COMMITTEE ON APPLICATION REVIEW
September 18, 2014 at 10:00 a.m.

The Committee may go into Executive Session, which will not be open to the public, for the purposes of obtaining
legal advice from the Board’s attorney on any matters listed below or to consider confidential material pursuant to
A.R.S.§ 38-431.03 (A)(3) and A.R.S. § 38-431-03(A)(2), respectively.

l. Call to Order and Roll Call

1. Other Business

A. Report on humber of Arizona Appraisers, Property Tax Agents and AMC's:

9/2012 9/2013 9/2014
Licensed Residential 311 267 240
Certified Residential 1124 1120 1100
Certified General 777 781 769
September Totals 2212 2168 2109
Nonresident Temporary 87 82 94
Property Tax Agents 379 343 332
Appraisal Management Co. 165 162

B. Approval of the August 14, 2014 minutes.

1. Appraiser Renewal

20158 Terry G. Fenlon*

V. Applications Reviewed for the First Time

A. Certified Residential by exam unless otherwise noted
AR12333  Julieanne M. Leaverton*
AR12347  Cameron H. Norris*
AR12351  Seth W. Acuff

B. Certified General by exam unless otherwise noted

AG12349 Douglas A. Zink* (by reciprocity)

V. Applications to Be Reconsidered

AR12324 Genevieve L. Konves



VL. Applications for License/Certificate Already Issued

A. Reciprocity

32041

Bruce E. Nell

B. Nonresident Temporary

TP41557 Eric B. Garfield*
TP41558 Adam J. Cloern*

VII. AMC Initial Applications

AM12368  AAA Appraisal Management Company, LLC

VIII. CONSENT AGENDA

Discussion and possible action regarding the closure of the files for the following appraisers who have not
submitted or completed an application for their June 30, 2014 renewal. These appraisers have less than
30 days remaining in their 90-day grace period.

11563
11984
20775
21129
21384
21389
31787
31789
31904

Jamie M. Mcgill
Randall G. Fitzpatrick
Craig C. Davies

Kevin B. Weed

Colby J. Hunter
Elaine M. Mcginn
Lawrence D. Moore
Jeffrey P. Kauttu
Clint W. Bumguardner

IX. Adjournment

Copies of this agenda and additional information regarding any of the items listed above may be obtained 24
hours prior to the scheduled meeting from the Arizona Board of Appraisal, 15 S. 15™ Ave., Suite 103A, Phoenix,
Arizona, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., excluding holidays. If a person with disabilities needs any
type of accommodation, please notify the Board’s ADA Compliance Coordinator, Juanita Coghill, as soon as
possible prior to the meeting at (602) 364-0098.
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